any other person to, or to any other person by any body corporate; and  

(c) acquire by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise the securities of any other body corporate,  

in excess of the limits prescribed under Section 186 of the Act up to an aggregate sum of Rs. 

15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) notwithstanding that the aggregate of loans and 

investments so far made, the amounts for which guarantee is given along with the investments, loans, 

inter-corporate deposits, guarantee proposed to be made or given by the Board may exceed sixty per

[...]

for its day to day working. It has also invested in some LLPs and is acting as a Designated Partner (Investing 

Partner). As on 31st March, 2025, the aggregate value of Investments, loans and Inter Corporate Deposits 

made and Guarantees issued by the Company is Rs 3,99,93,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Nine  Lakh 

Ninety Three Thousand Only) against the current approved limits of Rs. 10,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Ten Crore 

Only). 

Considering the above, to capitalize on market opportunities, the approval of the Members is being sought 

by way of a special resolution authorizing the Board of Directors to lend/invest further sums of monies 

within an overall limit of Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) outstanding at any given point of 

time.  

The relevant resolutions proposed for the Member’s approval are specified collectively at item No.4. The 

Board of Directors recommend the Special Resolution as set out in item No. 4 of the Notice for the approval

[...]

Post admission Profit sharing ratio in the LLP: 51% 

MAJOR EVENTS THAT OCCURRED DURING THE YEAR: 

There was no major event occurred during the year under review. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Company’s existing authorised equity share capital is INR. 10,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crore 

and Fifty Lakhs Only) and the paid-up equity share capital is INR. 10,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten Crore 

Only) 

During the year under review, the Company has not issued any shares with differential voting rights nor 

granted stock options nor sweat equity.